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FILTER PARTS

Replacement Parts
for Filter




Max Series Top Mount Filter

Model: MFV17, MFV20, MFV24, MFV24B, MFV27A, MFV27, MFV31A, MFV31, MFV35 Model: MFV17, MFV20, MFV24, MFV24B, MFV27A, MFV27, MFV31A, MFV31, MFV35

MAX Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 88281550 MPVQ7 6 Way 1.5" Top Mount Valve 1
1 88281551 MPV08 6 Way 2" Top Mount Valve 1
2 06021013 Plastic Pressure gauge with O-ring (40psi) 1
2 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
3 89280102 1.5" union set with O-ring 3
3 89280103 2" union set with O-ring 8
4 03021035 M6 Nut 1
5 89012512 Clamp Kit 1
6 01111101 Star-Shaped Nut 1
7 112000017 M6x125mm Screws 1
8 02010007 O-Ring 1
9 89012501 Filter Tank for MFV17 1
9 89012502 Filter Tank for MFV20 1
9 89012503 Filter Tank for MFV24/MFV24B 1
9 89012504 Filter Tank for MFV27/MFV27A 1
9 89012505 Filter Tank for MFV31/ MFV31A 1
9 89012506 Filter Tank for MFV35 1
? 10 89012507 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV17 1
10 89012508 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV20 1
@ (T 10 89012509 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV24 1
(i 10 E010116 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV24B
o 10 89012510 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV27A 1
10 89012513 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV27 1
10 89012511 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV31A 1
Nﬂ%‘ 10 89012514 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV31 1
Nﬁ_i'% 10 89012515 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for MFV35 1
il s 1 01172007 Laterals (115mm)
11 01172008 Laterals (126mm)
11 01172010 Laterals (185mm)
1 3 12 89011601 Water Drain Set 1
13 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base for MFV17 MFV20 1
13 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base for MFV24 MFV24B MFV27A MFV27A 1
13 01112037 31-35inch Filter Base for MFV31A MFV31 MFV35 1

Notes : MFV17 should have 8pcs of Lateral (115mm)
MFV20/ MFV24/ MFV27A should have 8pca of Lateral (126mm)
MFV27/ MFV31/ MFV35 should have 4pcs of lateral (115mm) and 4pcs of lateral (185mm)



Max Series Side Mount Filter

Max Series Side Mount Filter

Model: MFS17, MFS20, MFS24, MFS27A, MFS27, MFS31A, MFS31, MFS35
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Model: MFS17, MFS20, MFS24, MFS27A, MFS27, MFS31A, MFS31, MFS35

Replacement Parts

Notes : MFS17/ MFS20 should have 8pcs of lateral (115mm)
MFS24/ MFS27A/ MFS31A should have 8pcs of lateral (126mm)
MFS27/ MFS31/ MFS35 should have 4 pcs of lateral (115mm) and 4pcs of lateral (185mm)

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 89010701 Air Release Valve with Oring 1
2 06021002 Plastic Pressure gauge with O-ring (40psi) 1
8 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
4 01201022 Lid (Transparent) 1
5 03021035 M6 Nut 1
6 89012512 Clamp Kit 1
7 01111101 Star-Shaped Nut 1
8 02010007 O-Ring 1
9 112000017 M6x125mm Screws 1
10 89012606 17" Tank Assembly 1
10 89012607 20" Tank Assembly 1
10 89012608 24" Tank Assembly 1
10 89012609 27" Tank Assembly for MFS27A 1
10 89012620 27" Tank Assembly for MFS27 1
10 89012610 31" Tank Assembly for MFS31A 1
10 89012621 31" Tank Assembly for MFS31 1
10 89012622 35'Tank Assembly 1
11 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" adaptor 2
11 02020016 0-Ring for 2" Connector 2
12 88280811 MPV031.5"Side Mount Valve for MFS17/MFS20/MFS24/MFS27A/MFS31A 1
12 88280812 MPV04 2"Side Mount Valve for MFS27/MFS31/MFS35 1
13 89012601 The Inner Tank System for MFS17 1
13 89012602 The Inner Tank System for MFS20 1
13 89012603 The Inner Tank System for MFS24 1
13 89012604 The Inner Tank System for MFS27A 1
13 89012605 The Inner Tank System for MFS31A 1
13 89012617 The Inner Tank System for MFS27 1
13 89012618 The Inner Tank System for MFS31 1
13 89012619 The Inner Tank System for MFS35 1
14 01172007 Laterals(115mm) 8%
14 01172008 Laterals (126mm) 8%
14 01172010 Laterals (185mm) 4%
15 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base for MFS17 MFS20 1
15 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base for MFS24 MFS24B MFS27A MFS27A 1
15 01112037 31-35inch Filter Base for MFS31A MFS31 MFS35 1
16 89011601 Water Drain Set 1



Volumetric Filter “ R — Volumetric Filter

Model: T450,T500,T600,T700,T600B,T700B Model: T450,T500,T600,T700,T600B,T700B

VI.O I um etric Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 1901533 MPV07 6 Way 1.5" Top Mount Valve 1
1 1902533 MPV07 6 Way 2" Top Mount Valve 1
2 117043348 Maximum 100PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
2 E190109 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1
3 E190102 1.5" union set with O-ring 3
3 E190201 2" union set with O-ring 3
4 112432658 M6 Nut 1
5 E010117 Clamp Kit 1
6 4101110748 Star-Shaped Nut 1
7 112000017 M6x125mm Screws 1
8 111000016 O-Ring 1
9 E010501 Filter Tank for T450 1
9 E010502 Filter Tank for T500 1
9 E010503 Filter Tank for T600/T600B 1
9 E010504 Filter Tank for T700/T700B 1
10 E010118 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T450 1
10 E010119 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T500 1
10 E010120 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T600 1
10 E010121 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T700 1
10 E010122 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T600B 1
10 E010123 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for T700B 1
11 4107210652 Laterals (115mm) for T450/T500/T600/T700 8
11 4107215074 Laterals (148mm) for T600B/T700B 8
12 4107210654 Laterals (126mm) for T450/T500/T600/T700/T600B/T700B 8
13 E010024 Water Drain Set 1
14 4104025079 Filter Base T450/T500 1
14 4104025080 Filter Base T600/T700/T600B/T700B 1
15 4104090588 Nut for Filter Base 1

Notes : T450/T500/T600/T700 should have 8pcs of lateral (115mm) and 8pcs of lateral (126mm)
T600B/T700B should have 8pcs of lateral (148mm) and 8pcs of lateral (126mm)




P Series Filter “ oo , P Series Filter

Model: P350,P400,P450,P500,P650,P700 Model: P350,P400,P450,P500,P650,P700

Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 88280150 MPVOQ1 1.5" Top Mount Valve 1
2 89280101 1.5" Union with Sight Glass, O-Ring 1
3 89280102 1.5" Union Set (2 Pieces) with O-Ring 2
4 06021013 Maximum 40PS| Indication, Plastic Casing 1
4 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
5 03021035 M6 Nut 2
6 89010101 Clamp Lock 1
7 03011095 Screw 2
8 02011134 O-Ring for Filter Neck 1
9 89014021 Filter Tank for P350 1
9 89014022 Filter Tank for P400 1
9 89014023 Filter Tank for P450 1
9 89014024 Filter Tank for P500 1
9 89014025 Filter Tank for P650 1
9 89014026 Filter Tank for P700 1
10 89011602 P350 Standpipe with hub 1
10 89011603 P400 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
10 89011604 P450 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
10 89011605 P500 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
sl 10 89011606 P650 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
i 10 89011607 P700 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
= 11 01172007 Laterals(115mm) for P400 P450 8
11 01172008 Laterals (126mm) for P500 P650 P700 8
12 01111052 V/P350 Filter Base 1
12 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base For P400 P450 1
12 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base For P500 P650 P700 1
13 89011601 Water Drain Set 1
14 01015006 Sand Diverter (Black) for 1.5" 1




SP Series Filter | e — . V Series Filter

Model: SP450,SP500,SP650,SP700 Model: V900C,v1000C, V1200C,V1400
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required Replacement Parts

1 89010701 Air Release Valve with O-ring 1 Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
2 06021009 Plastic Pressure Gauge With O-Ring 1 ] 89010601 Nut with Washer 12
3 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1 5 88280352 MPV12 6 Way 2.5 Top Mount Valve .
4 U2z | ElS (TRIEIEny) ! 3 06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
> 03021035 Mo Nut 2 4 89280116  2.5"union set with O-ring 3
° 03011095 Screw 2 5 89280704  Sight Glass with O-Ring 1
/ VIZIOIY | Gl Loe< 2 6 02011126 Filter Neck Gasket 1
8 02011134 O-Ring for Filter Neck ! 7 89010604 V900 Filter Tank with Base 1
K 89010712 SP450Filtertank ! 7 89010605 V1000 Filter Tank with Base 1
K 89010713 SPS00Filter tank ! 7 89010606 V1200 Filter Tank with Base 1
o S | SIS AT RES ! 7 E010321 V1400 Filter Tank with Base 1
E S007e SIS ! 8 89012871 V900C Standpipe with hub 1
10 89010708 S/SP450 the inner tank system 1 8 89012872 V1000C Standpipe with Hub .
10 89010709 S/SP500 theinnertank system 1 8 89012873 V1200C Standpipe with Hub ]
10 89010710 S/SP650 theinnertank system 1 8 £010320 V1400 Standpipe with Hub .
10 89010711 S/SP700 theinnertank system 1 9 01172007 Laterals (115mm) for V900G 8
1 4110000636 1.5"Tank System Support ! 9 01172008 Laterals (126mm) for V1000C and V1200C 8
12 01172007 Laterals (115mm) For SP450 8 9 01172011 Laterals (233mm) for V900G 8
12 01172008 Laterals (126mm) For SP500/ SP650/ SP700 8 9 £010307 Laterals(129mm & 185mm) for V10000 8
13 02071003 O’R'“gfor"‘”'?t&omlet 2 9 E010308 Laterals(129mm & 233mm) for V1200C 8
14 88280811 MPV031.§ Side Mount Valve 1 10 89010107 Water Drain Set .
15 89011601 Water Drain Set ! 1 01112038 32-40inch Filter Base 1
16 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base For SP450 1 1 01112039 Base for V1200 .
16 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base For SP500/ SP650 /SP700 1



V Series Filter

V Series Filter

Model: V350, V400,V450, V500, V650, V700

Model: V350, V400,V450, V500, V650, V700
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 88280150 MPV01 6 Way 1.5" Top Mount Valve 1
2 892801071 1.5" union (Black) with sight glass with O-ring 1
3 89280102 1.5"union set with O-ring 2
4 06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
4 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
5 89010119 M6*50 Screws with Nut 2
6 89010101 Clamp Lock 1
7 02011134 O-Ring for Filter Neck 1
8 89010114 V350 Filter tank 1
8 89010113 V400 Filter tank 1
8 89010112 V450Filter Tank 1
8 89010111 V500 Filter tank 1
8 89010110 V650 Filter tank 1
8 89010109 V700 Filter tank 1
9 89010106 V350 Standpipe with hub 1
9 89010118 V400 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
9 89010105 V450 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
9 89010104 V500 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
9 89010103 V650 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe 1
9 89010102 V700 Standpipe with Hub 1
10 01172007 Laterals(115mm) For V400/V450 8
10 01172008 Laterals (126mm) for V500/ V650/ V700 8
11 01111052 V/P350 Filter Base 1
11 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base For V400/V450 1
11 01111062 21-28"Filter Base for V500/ V650/ V700 1
12 01181052 Fastener for Filter Base 4
13 89010107 Water Drain Set 1
14 01015006 Sand Diverter (Black) for 1.5" 1



V Series Filter “ B = V Series Filter

Model: V650B Model: V650PB
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required 2 89280103 2.0° Union 3
1 89010601 Nut with Washer 12 3 06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
9 88280351 MPV02 6 Way 2" Top Mount Valve 1 3 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
3 06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1 4 89280104 Sight glass with O-Ring 1
4 89280103B 2"union set (Black) with O-ring 3 5 03021035 M6 Nut 2
4 89280103W 2" union set (White) with O-ring 3 6 03011095 Screw 2
5 89280104  Sight Glass with O-Ring 1 7 01271010 Clamp Lock 2
6 02011126 e Neok Ceale 1 8 02011134 O-Ring for Filter Neck 1
7 E010311 V6508 Filter Tank with Base 1 9 89010110 V650 Filter tank !
8 E010319 V650B Standpipe with hub 1 10 89010130 Lateral Assembly with Center Piper 1
9 01172010 Laterals (185mm) 8 11 89010107 Water Drain Set 1
10 89010107  Water Drain Set 1 12 01111062 Filter Base !
1 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base 1 13 01181052 Fastener for Filter Base 4
12 01181052 Fastener for Filter Base 4 U Lzt Laterals (185mm) &
15 89012516 MFV27 MFV31 MFV35 Laterals bracket 4

16 01172007 Laterals(115mm) 4



V Series Filter | B —— SR series Ring Lock Filter

Model: V700B,Vv800, V900,V1000, V1200 Model: S450R, S500R, S650R, S700R
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Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 89010601 Nut with Washer 12 1 01271011 Ringlock Nut 1
2 88280351 MPV02 6 Way 2" Top Mount Valve 1 2 01021004 Spanner for RingLock 2
3 06011029 Maximum 40PS| Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1 3 06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
4 89280103 2"union set with O-ring 3 4 89014027 T-Shape Exhuaust Switch 1
5 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1 5 01201020 Cover 1
6 02011126 Filter Neck Gasket 1 6 02010033 O-Ring for Cover 1
7 89010612 V7008B Filter Tank with Base 1 7 89010648 S450 RingLocK Filter tank 1
7 89010603 V800 Filter Tank with Base 1 7 89010649 S500 RinglLocK Filter tank 1
7 89010604 V900 Filter Tank with Base 1 7 89010650 S650 RingLocK Filter tank 1
7 89010605 V1000 Filter Tank with Base 1 7 89010651 S700 RingLocK Filter tank 1
7 89010606 V1200 Filter Tank with Base 1 8 89011309 The inner tank system for S450R 1
8 89010611 V700B Standpipe with hub 1 8 89011310 The inner tank system for S500R 1
8 89010607 V800 Standpipe with Hub 1 8 89011311 The inner tank system for S650R 1
8 89010608 V900 Standpipe with Hub 1 8 89011312 The inner tank system for S700R 1
8 89010609 V1000 Standpipe with Hub 1 9 4110000965 1.5"Tank System Support 1
8 89010610 V1200 Standpipe with Hub 1 10 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" adaptor 2
9 01172010 Laterals (185mm) For V7008B 8 11 88280810 MPV03 Multport Valve 1.5" for S450R, S500R, S650R, S700R 1
9 01172011 Laterals (233mm) For V800 V900 8 12 01172007 Laterals(115mm) for S450R 8
9 89010613 Laterals(129mm & 185mm) For V1000 8 12 01172008 Laterals (126mm) for S500R S650R S700R 8
9 89010614 Laterals(129mm & 233mm) For V1200 8 13 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base for S450R 1
10 89010107 Water Drain Set 1 13 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base for S500R S650R S700R 1
11 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base For V700B 1 14 89010107 Water Drain Set 1
11 01112038 32-40inch Filter Base For V800 V900 1 15 01172041 1.5"Lateral Assembly for S450R/ S500R/ S650R/ S700R 1
11 01112039 Base for V1200 1



TMG Series Gelcoat Filter

TMG Series Gelcoat Filter

Model: TMG500, TMG650, TMG650B,TMG750,TMG900

Model: TMG500, TMG650, TMG650B,TMG750,TMG900

Replacement Parts
Key No. Part No.

Description

Piece(s) Required

Model: TMG750,TMG900

88281550
88281551
91902522
06011029
E190109
89280102
89280103
89010657
89010658
89010660
89010661
89010662
89010663
89010664
89010665
89010666
01172007
01172008
E011810
01172010
01172011
89011601
4104024838
4104024837
4104020763
89012512
03021035
01111101
112000017
02010007
89010601
02011126
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MPVO7 6 Way 1.5" Top Mount Clamp Type Multiport Valve
MPV08 6 Way 2" Top Mount Clamp Type Multiport Valve

MPV02 6 Way 2" Top Mount Bolt Type Multiport Valve
Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing
Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper

1.5" union set with O-ring

2" union set with O-ring

Cylinder with base for TMG500

Cylinder with base for TMG650& TMG650B
Cylinder with base for TMG750

Cylinder with base for TMG900

Fiter tube with fiter element for TMG500

Fiter tube with fiter element for TMG650

Fiter tube with fiter element for TMG650B

Fiter tube with fiter element for TMG750

Fiter tube with fiter element for TMG900

Laterals (115mm) for TMG500

Laterals(126mm) TMG650

lateral (115mm) and lateral (185mm) for TMG650B
Laterals (185mm) for TMG750

Laterals (233mm) for TMG900

Water Drain Set

Filter Base(D500%89) for TMG650 TMG650B TMG750
Filter Base(D390*73) for TMG500

Filter Base(D500*89) for TMG900

Clamp Kit

M6 Nut

Star-Shaped Nut

M6x125mm Screws

0O-Ring

Nut with washer

Filter Neck Gasket

Notes : TMG500 should have 8pcs of Lateral (115mm)
TMG650 should have 8pcs of Lateral (126mm)
TMG650B should have 4pcs of lateral (115mm) and 4pcs of lateral (185mm)
TMG750/TMG900 should have 8pcs of lateral (185mm)
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SMG Series Gelcoat Filter “ B — SMG Series Gelcoat Filter

Model: SMG500, SMG650, SMG750,SMG900 Model: SMG500, SMG650, SMG750,SMG900

Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
06011029 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing
89014027 T-Shape Exhuaust Switch
01021004 Spanner for RingLock
01271011 Filter Lid Ringlock Nut (Old Small Thread)
01201020 Cover
02021065 0O-Ring for Cover
89014002 SMG500 Fiter Tank with Fasteners
89014003 SMG650 Fiter Tank with Fasteners
89014011 SMG750 Fiter Tank with Fasteners
89014012 SMG900 Fiter Tank with Fasteners
89014004 The Inner Tank System For SMG500
89014005 The Inner Tank System For SMG650
89014013 The Inner Tank System For SMG700
89014014 The Inner Tank System For SMG900
89014010 1.5" Connector Sets (SMG500,SMG650)
89014019 2" Connector Sets (SMG750, SMG900)

4110000965 1.5"Tank System Support

4110000990 2.0" Tank System Support
01172007 Laterals(115mm) for SMG500
01172008 Laterals (126mm) for SMG650
01172010 Laterals (185mm) for SMG750
01172011 Laterals (233mm) for SMG900

47104024838 Filter Base(D500*89) for SMG650, SMG750

4104024837 Filter Base(D390*73) for SMG500

4104020763 Filter Base(D500%89) for SMG900
89010107 Water Drain Set
02021069 0-Ring for 1.5" Connector
02020016 0-Ring for 2.0" Connector
88280810 MPV03 1.5" Side Mount Valve for SMG500/ SMG650
88280813 MPV04 2" Side Mount Valve for SMG750/ SMG900
01172041 1.5"Lateral Assembly for SMG500/ SMG650
01172042 2.0"Lateral Assembly for SMG750/ SMG900
01013149 1.5"round Tube for SMG500/ SMG650
01013150 2.0"round Tube for SMG750/ SMG900
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SR series Ring Lock Filter

Model: STO0R(B), S800R, S900R

Model: SMG1050C

Model: SMG1050, SMG1200

Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 E012023 Single Screw shaft Cover - included Valve 1
1 E012053 Single Screw shaft Cover — Not included Valve 1
2 E011621 SMG1050C Filter Tank With Base 1
2 E011628 SMG1050 Filter Tank With Base 1
2 E011624 SMG1200 Filter Tank With Base 1
3 EO011622 The Inner Tank System for SMG1050C 1
8 EO011625 The Inner Tank System for SMG1050 1
8 E011626 The Inner Tank System for SMG1200 1
4 111002561 O-Ring for Inlet & Outlet 2
5 91903529 MPV13 6 Way 2.5" Side Mount Valve 1
5 91906503 6 Way 3 Valve with piping,union set x 3,sight glass,and pressure gauge 1
6 E010406 Water Drain Set 1
7 01112038 Base for SMG1050C & SMG1050 1
7 01112039 Base for SMG1200 1

Notes : SMG1050C should have 185mm x 8pcs and 129mm x 8pcs of laterals
SMG1050 should have 233mm x12pcs and 129mm x 12pcs of laterals
SMG1200 should have 185mm x16pcs and 129mm x 20pcs of laterals

Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 01271011 Ringlock Nut 1
2 01021004 Spanner for RinglLock 2
3 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge With O-ring 1
4 89014027 T-Shape Exhuaust Switch 1
5 01201020 Cover 1
6 02010033 0O-Ring for Cover 1
7 89011204 S700(B) RingLocK Filter tank 1
7 89011212 S800 RINGLOCK Filter Tank With Base 1
7 89011213 S900 RINGLOCK Filter Tank With Base 1
8 89011203 The inner tank system for S700R(B) 1
8 89011210 Theinner tank system for S800R 1
8 89011211 The inner tank system for SO00R 1
9 4110000990 2.0"Tank System Support 1
10 02020016 2.0"0-Ring for Connector 2
11 88280813 MPV04 2.0"Side Mount Valve 1
12 01172010 Laterals (185mm) For S800R 8
12 01172011 Laterals (233mm) For S900R 8
13 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base For S7T00R(B) 1
13 01112038 32-40inch Filter Base For SB00R/S900R 1
14 89010107 Water Drain set 1
15 01172042 2.0"Lateral Assembly 1



SDB Series Deep Bed Filter | D SDB Series Deep Bed Filter

Model: SDB700, SDB800, SDB900, SDB900(C), SDB1000, SDB1000(C)

Replacement
Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 89281201 Connector for Pressure Gauge 1
2 89010701 Air Release Valve with Oring 1
8 89010601 Nut with Washer 12
4 01172005 Lid (Grey Colour) 1
5 02011126 Filter Neck Gasket 1
6 89013801 Filter Tank with Base for SDB700-1.0M 1
6 89013815 Filter Tank with Base for SDB700-1.2M 1
6 89013802 Filter Tank with Base for SDB800-1.0M 1
6 89013816 Filter Tank with Base for SDB800-1.2M 1
6 89013803 Filter Tank with Base for SDB900-1.0M 1
6 89013817 Filter Tank with Base for SDB900-1.2M 1
6 89013804 Filter Tank with Base for SDB1000-1.0M 1
6 89013818 Filter Tank with Base for SDB1000-1.2M 1
6 89013838 Filter Tank with Base for SDB900(C)-1.0M 1
6 89013839 Filter Tank with Base for SDB900(C)-1.2M 1
6 89013840 Filter Tank with Base for SDB1000(C)-1.0M 1
6 89013841 Filter Tank with Base for SDB1000(C)-1.2M 1
7 E012072 Sight Glass (for SDB Series Filters) 1
8 89013805 The Inner Tank System for SDB700-1M 1
8 89013819 The Inner Tank System for SDB700-1.2M 1
8 89013806 The Inner Tank System for SDB800-1M 1
8 89013820 The Inner Tank System for SDB800-1.2M 1
8 89013807 The Inner Tank System for SDB900-1M 1
8 89013821 The Inner Tank System for SDB900-1.2M 1
8 89013808 The Inner Tank System for SDB1000-1M 1
8 89013822 The Inner Tank System for SDB1000-1.2M 1
8 89013834 The Inner Tank System for SDB900(C)-1M 1
8 89013835 The Inner Tank System for SDB900(C)-1.2M 1
8 89013836 The Inner Tank System for SDB1000(C)-1M 1
8 89013837 The Inner Tank System for SDB1000(C)-1.2M 1
9 88280813 MPV04 2.0"Side Mount Valve 1
9 88280834 MPV13 2.5'Side Mount Valve 1
10 02020016 0-Ring for Connector 1
10 02010224 2.5"0-Ring for Connector 1
11 4110000990 2.0" Tank System Support 2
11 4110005431 2.5" Tank System Support 2
12 01172010 Laterals (185mm) for SDB700-1.0/ SDB700-1.2/ SDB800-1.0/ SDB800-1.2 8
12 01172011 Laterals (233mm) for SDB900-1.0/ SDB900-1.2/ SDBY00C-1.0/ SDB90OC-1.2 8
12 89010613 Laterals(129mm & 185mm) for SDB1000-1.0/SDB1000-1.2/SDB1000C-1.0/SDB1000C-1.2 8
13 01172007 Laterals(115mm) for all series 8
14 89012807 Sand Drain Set 1
15 89010107 Water Drain Set 1
16 01161066 Filter Base for SDB700 Filter 1
16 01161067 Filter Base for SDB80O Filter 1
16 01161068 Filter Base for SDB90O Filter 1
16 01161069 Filter Base for SDB1000 Filter 1
17 4106212653 M10 Nut Cap 8
18 112302653 M10 Nut 16
19 112272653 M10 Gasket 16
20 4105040759 Manhole Cover 1
21 111102465 Rubber gasket D171Xd150X5 1
22 4105010610 SDB700 Filter Body Gasket 1
22 4105050611 SDB800 Filter Body Gasket 1
22 4105010612 SDB900 Filter Body Gasket 1
22 4105010613 SDB1000 Filter Body Gasket 1
23 111102466 Rubber gasket D225Xd168+%8 1
24 4105050610 SDB700 Manhole Body 1
24 4105050611 SDB800 Manhole Body 1
24 4105050612 SDB900 Manhole Body 1
24 4105050613 SDB1000 Manhole Body 1
25 111020001 Rubber gasket D14Xd9X2. 5 8
26 112192714 Hex Screw M10X100 8



Galaxy IDE Filter

Galaxy IDE Filter

Model: IDE36, IDE48, IDE60, IDE72

Model: IDE36, IDE48, IDE60, IDE72

Replacement Parts

Key No.
1
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11
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36

Part No.
550178232
111040077
111040078
550178233
117038519
111040079
111000048
430138225
550058225
550188173
550188174
550188175
550188176
178701
4109000749
108081847
E220101
E220102
E220103
E220104
430178159
111040071
430248177
111040081
550128230
111040080
1070410055
1070410056
1070410057
1070410058
550128231
E220105
112303591
112010174
5900510060
5900510061
5900510062
5900510063
5500010033
E140404
112030022
112000083
111000043
550228177
E160553
92201001
92201002
92201003
92201004
91902540
E140406

Description
Air release valve Handle

O-ring d14.3x2.5

O-ring d6x3.5

Air Release valve

Pressure gauge 60psi,plastic casing
0-ring d50x5

0-ring D76xd65.6x4.8

Handle

Handle nut

IDE36 upper body

IDE48 upper body

IDE60 upper body

IDE72 upper body

Filter bag

Air release vent

Hose Clamp 19-44mm

Element upper holder for IDE36
Element upper holder for IDE48
Element upper holder for IDE60
Element upper holder for IDE72
Union Nut 2" 90

O-ring D77Xd62X8

Outer thread connector

O-ring d63.5x5.3

Inlet adaptor

O-ring d50.5x2.5

PVC Pipe 2inchx112mm for IDE36
PVC Pipe 2inchx264mm for DE48
PVC Pipe 2inchx416mm for IDE60
PVC Pipe 2inchx568mm for IDE72
Outlet adaptor

Elbow assemble

Wing Nut

Washer

Stainless steel screw IDE36
Stainless steel screw IDE48
Stainless steel screw IDE60
Stainless steel screw IDE72
Element holder lower

Ring clamp assemble Kit

Nut 3/8in

Screw 3/8in

Rubber washer D526xd502x14
Bottom Body

Drain plug with O-ring

Assembly set of IDE36 Element
Assembly set of IDE48 Element
Assembly set of IDE60 Element
Assembly set of IDE72 Element
6-Way Multiport Valve for IDE Filter

Handle Air relief valve with O-rings

Piece(s) Required
1
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1
Tset (7+1)
Tset (7+1)
Tset (7+1)
1set (7+1)
1
1



HD series Deep Bed Filter
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

T

117068519 Pressure gauge 60psi, plastic casing Ui
550188198  Upper Body ICF100 —
550188199 Upper Body ICF150

550188200  Upper Body ICF200 —

570818164 Nut D22X15
550058153 Lock Ring
550058196 Latch
111000036 O-ring D306Xd7.5
430178159 Union nut 2"

Replacement Parts

430308158 Union 2inch/2.5inch ANSI Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
430309780 Union 1.5inch/2inch ICF100-200 1 88281403 MPV06 6 Way 1" Top Mount Valve (Valve Only) 1
430309779 Union GB50 ICF100-200 2 02011013 O-Ring for Filter Neck 1
430309059 Union GB63 ICF100-200 3 89012701 HD13300Filter Tank With Base 1
111040071 O-ring D77Xd62X8 3 89012702 HD15300Filter Tank With Base 1
E140401 ICF100-200 Bottom Body 3 89012703 HD13350Filter Tank With Base 1
E160553 End cap with O-ring 3 89012704 HD15350Filter Tank With Base 1
E010201 Air Relief Valve with O-ring 3 89012705 HD13400Filter Tank With Base 1
570818165 Nut D31X20 14G 3 89012706 HD15400Filter Tank With Base 1
914100004 ICF100 Element 4 89012707 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for HD13300/ HD13350/ HD 13400 1
914100005 ICF150 Element 4 89012708 Lateral Assembly with Center Pipe for HD15300/ HD 15350/ HD15400 1

914100006 ICF200 Element

107048520 PVC Pipe 2.5inch for ICF100, 387 mm
107048520 PVC Pipe 2.5inch for ICF150, 440mm
107048520 PVC Pipe 2.5inch for ICF200, 517mm
550128166 ICF100-200 Center Drain connection
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Galaxy Multi-Element Cartridge Filter

Model: ICF230, ICF330, ICF430, ICF530, ICF680, ICF230-CE, ICF330-CE, ICF430-CE, ICF530-CE, ICF680-CE

Galaxy Multi-Element Cartridge Filter

Model: ICF230, ICF330, ICF430, ICF530, ICF680, ICF230-CE, ICF330-CE, ICF430-CE, ICF530-CE, ICF680-CE

GALANY

e SERIES
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 550178232 Handle Air relief valve 1
2 111040077 O-ring d14.3x2. 5 1
3 111040078 0-ring d6x3.5 1
4 550178233 Air relief valve 1
5 117038519 Pressure gauge 60psi, plastic casing 1
6 111040079 O-ring d50x5 1
7 111000048 O-ring D76xd65.6x5 2
8 430138225 Handle for the lid 1
9 550058225 Nut for Handle 1
10 550188172 Lid for ICF230 1
10 550188173 Lid for ICF330 1
10 550188174 Lid for ICF430 1
10 550188175 Lid for ICF530 1
10 550188176 Lid for ICF680 1
11 4109000749 Air release vent 1
12 E140402 Top Manifold plate 1
13 550008229 Bottom seal plate 1
14 550128230 Inlet adaptor 1
15 430308158 Union 2inch/2.5inch ANSI 2
15 430309780 Union 1.5inch/2inch 2
15 430309779 Union GB50 2
15 430309059 Union GB63 2
16 430178159 Union Nut 2" 90 2
17 111040071 O-ring D77Xd62X8 2
18 430248177 Outer thread connector 2
19 111040081 O-ring d63.8x5 2
20 550128231 Outlet adaptor 1
21 E140403 Elbow assemble 1
22 111040080 O-ring d50.5x2.5 4
23 112000083 Screw 3/8in 1
24 112030022 Nut 3/8in 1
25 E140404 Clamp unit 1
26 111000043 Sealing O-ring D526xd502x14 1
27 550228177 Bottom Body 1
28 E160553 Drain Plug with O-ring 1
29 107048527 PVC Pipe 452mm for ICF230 1
29 107048528 PVC Pipe 508mm for ICF330 1
29 107048529 PVC Pipe 658mm for ICF430 1
29 107048530 PVC Pipe 845mm for ICF530 1
29 107048531 PVC Pipe 986mm for ICF680 1
30 914100007 Cartridge Element ICF230 1 set(4 pcs)
30 914100008 Cartridge Element ICF330 1set(4pcs)
30 914100009 Cartridge Element ICF430 1 set(4 pcs)
30 914100010 Cartridge Element ICF530 1 set(4 pcs)
30 914100011 Cartridge Element ICF680 1 set(8 pcs)
31 550028176 Element adaptor for ICF680 Only 1
32 E140406 Handle Air relief valve with O-rings 1



CF Series Cartridge Filter

Model: CF25, CF50, CF75, CF100, CF150, CF200

CF Series Cartridge Filter

Model: CF25, CF50, CF75, CF100, CF150, CF200

Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
1 06011032 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-Ring 1
2 89280119 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper with O-Ring 1
8 89010701 Air Release Valve with O-Ring 1
4 01021006 Ring Lock for Cartridge Filter 1
5 01011002 Cartridge Filter Lid 1
6 02011034 O-Ring for Lid 1
7 89060103 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF25 1
7 89060104 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF50 1
7 89060105 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF75 1
7 89060106 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF100 1
7 89060107 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF150 1
7 89060108 PVC Air Vent Pipe with Cover for CF200 1
8 88270101 Element for CF25 1
8 88270102 Element for CF50 1
8 88270103 Element for CF75 1
8 88270104 Element for CF100 1
8 88270105 Element for CF150 1
8 88270106 Element for CF200 1
9 89060116 CF25 Cartridge Filter Body 1
9 89060117 CF50 Cartridge Filter Body 1
9 89060118 CF75 Cartridge Filter Body 1
9 89060119 CF100 Cartridge Filter Body 1
9 89060120 CF150 Cartridge Filter Body 1
9 89060121 CF200 Cartridge Filter Body 1
10 89060114 1.5"Union for Cartridge filters 2
11 89060115 2.0"Union for Cartridge filters 2
12 01011015 Plug 1
13 89060109 Pressure Release Valve 1
14 01011016 Locator only for CF200 1



S Series Filter | e — . S Series Filter

Model: S450,S500,S650,S700 Model: S700(B), S800, S900
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2
e
5 U] -
® AR
0, <

& i

Replacement Parts -

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

2 06011032 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1

3 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1 Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
4 01201022 Lid (Transparent) 1 1 89010601 Nut with washer 12
5 01271010 Clamp Lock 9 2 89010701 Air Release Valve with Oring 1
6 03021035 M6 Nut 9 3 06011032 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1
7 03011095 Screw 9 4 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1
8 02011134 O-Ring for Filter Neck 1 5 01172005 Lid (Grey Colour) !
9 89010706 S450 Filter tank ] 6 02011126 Filter Neck Gasket 1
9 89010705 S500 Filter tank 1 7 E011101 S700B Filter Tank With Base 2.5bar 1
9 89010704 S650 Filter tank ] 7 E011103 S800 Filter Tank With Base 2.5bar 1
9 89010703 S700 Filter tank 1 7 EO011104 S900 Filter Tank With Base 2.5bar 1
10 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" adaptor 9 7 EOT1110 S900 Filter Tank With Base 4bar 1
. 88280871 MPVO03 1 5" Side Mount Valve . 8 89011203 The Inner Tank System for S700 (B) 1
12 89010708  The Inner Tank System for S450 1 E SEOUIZU0 | Tlhe I e aniksyisiar - SE0l !
12 89010709  The Inner Tank System for S500 1 8 80011211 The Inner Tank System for S900 !
12 89010710 The Inner Tank System for S650 1 K 4110000990 __2.0" Tank System Support !
12 89010711 The Inner Tank System for S700 1 e 02011127 O-Ring for Inlet & Outlet 2
13 4110000636 1.5'Tank System Support 1 11 88280813 MPV04 6 Way 2" Side Mount Valve 1
14 01172007 Laterals(115mm) For S450 8 12 01172010 Laterals (185mm) For S700B 8
14 01172008 Laterals (126mm) For S500/ S650/ S700 8 12 01172011 Laterals (233mm) For S800 S900 8
15 89010107  Water Drain Set 1 I SROIEITY | ey il et !
16 01111059 16-18inch Filter Base For S450 ] 14 01111062 21-28inch Filter Base For S700B 1
16 01111062  21-28inch Filter Base For S500/ $650 /S700 1 14 07172038 32-40Qinch Filter Base For S800 5900 !



S Series Filter “ B = S Series Filter

Model: S900(C) Model: S1000, S1200

|
Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

1 E012088 Single Screw shaft Cover - Not included Valve 1

2 89011302 S1200 Filter Tank With Base 1

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required 3 89011303 The Inner Tank System for 1000 1

! 80070601 Nutwith washer 12 3 89011304  The Inner Tank System for S1200 1

2 89010701 Air Release Valve with Oring 1 4 4110000990 2.0"Tank System Support 1

3 06011032 Maximum 40PSI Indication, Stainless Steel Casing 1 = 89010613 Laterals(129mm & 185mm) for S1000 8

4 E190109 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1 5 89010614 Laterals(129mm & 233mm) for S1200 8

5 01172005 Lid (Grey Colour) 1 6 01112038 SMG900 Base 1

6 02011126 Filter Neck Gasket 1 6 01112039 Base for S1200 1

7 E011108 S900C Filter Tank With Base 2.5bar 1 7 89010107 Water Drain Set 1

7 EOT11111 S900C Filter Tank With Base 4bar 1 8 88780813 MPV04 6 Way 2" Side Mount Valve 1

8 E011107 The Inner Tank System for S900C 1 9 02011127 0-Ring for Inlet & Outlet 2
9 4110005431 2.5" Tank System Support 2
10 01110029 0-Ring for Inlet & Outlet 2
11 88280834 MPV13 6 Way 2.5" Side Mount Valve 1
12 01172007 Laterals (115mm) 8
12 01172011 Laterals (233mm) 8
13 89010107 Water Drain Set 1
14 01112038 32-40inch Filter Base 1



S Series Filter “ B = S Series Filter

Model: S1000(C),S1200(C) Model: S1000(D), S1200(D)
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Replacement Parts

Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

2 E011306 S1000C Filter Tank With Base 1

2 011307 $1200C Filter Tank With Base 1 Key No. Part No. Description Piece(s) Required
3 E011305 The Inner Tank System for S1000C 1 1 E012088 Single Screw shaft Cover - Not included Valve 1
3 E011308 The Inner Tank System for S1200C 1 2 E011312 S1000D Filter Tank With Base |
. 4110005431 2.5"Tank System Support ) 2 011313 S$1200D Filter Tank With Base 1
5 89010613  Laterals(129mm & 185mm) for S1000C 8 £ 2V Ve e Fanl Sysitem fer S10000 !
5 89010614 Laterals(129mm & 233mm) for S1200C 8 8 EOTT3T5 The Inner Tank System for $1200D !
5 01172008 Laterals (126mm) 8 4 89010613 Laterals(129mm & 185mm) for S1000C/S1000D 8
. 01112038 39-401mah Filter Base for S1000C ; 4 89010674 Laterals(129mm & 233mm) for $1200C/S1200D 8
6 01112039  Base for $1200C 1 & ULL/280s | Laierals (L 26mm) ©
7 89010107 Water Drain Set 1 5 01112038 32-40inch Filter Base for ST000D 1
8 01110029  O-Ring for Inlet & Outlet 2 5 01712039 Base for S1200D !
9 88280834  MPV136Way 2.5 Side Mount Valve 1 e PO e DU S L
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